RESOLUTION 25-

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA, TO RECEIVE UNANTICIPATED REVENUE IN FUND 202, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT CORONAVIRUS RELIEF FUNDING.

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Alachua County, Florida ("Board") applied for and received a funding award for or from the federally-funded Community Development Block Grant – Coronavirus Relief Funding (CDBG-CV) Program; and

WHEREAS, State of Florida, Department of Economic Opportunity is the grantee agency for the State of Florida, designated to receive additional funding for the program purposes; and

WHEREAS, the Board is ready to implement such a project for the CDBG-CV program which will further benefit the public health, safety and welfare of Alachua County and its residents.

WHEREAS, it is necessary to recognize unanticipated revenue for fund 202 "CDBG-CV" to account for and administer revenues;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ALACHUA COUNTY, FLOR IDA:

1. That the fiscal year 2025 budget for the CDBG-CV fund 202 amended as reflected in the budget amendment attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

2. By adoption of this resolution and the attached budget amendment, the Board of County Commissioners of Alachua County, Florida, hereby appropriates and permits the expenditure of the funds described therein, in accordance with the CDBG-CV grant agreement.

3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

DULY ADOPTED in regular session, this _____ day of _____, A.D., 2025.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY:

Charles S. Chestnut, IV, Chair

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

J.K. Jess Irby, Esq., Clerk

(SEAL)

Alachua County Attorney